
Hello everyone 

We are really looking forward to Science week next week, especially welcoming parents/carers into school to share 

in ‘The Great Biscuit Dunkability Test’!  Each year group has a different day/time: 

Year 6 Parents Workshop Tuesday 24
th

 June at 9am- 9.45am 

Year 4 Parents Workshop Tuesday 24
th 

June at 2pm-2.45pm 

Year 5 Parents Workshop Wednesday 25
th

 June at 9am- 9.45am 

Year 3 Parents Workshop Wednesday 25th June at 2pm-2.45pm 

Other really important dates to remember this term are: 

Monday 23rd June—Year 4 Sports Day in school 

Friday 27th June—100% attendance reward trip to Twin Lakes 

Monday 30th June is our  next Teacher Training Day and the school will be closed to ALL children. Children 

are expected to return to school on Tuesday 1st July from the usual time of 8.30am. 

Tuesday 1st July—Y5 Bikeability week starts 

Friday 4th July —Year 6 Sports Day in school 

Monday 7th July—Year 3 Sports Day in school 

Monday 7th July 8.45-9.30am—Time to Talk 

coffee morning for all parents/carers 

Tuesday 8th July—Y6 Graduation Day (a letter 

with class times on will be sent home soon) 

Friday 11th July—Year 5 Sports Day in school 

Friday 11th July –Year 6  Prom  

Monday 14th July—Bastille Day—a celebration 

of our French work in school 

Friday 18th July—last day before we break up 

for the summer holidays!    

And finally, a very BIG well done and 
congratulations to Zaki U-R in 5BA 
for winning the competition to design the front page 

of next year’s homework planner!  We look forward 

to seeing the printed copies in September! 

Have a great weekend everyone—stay cool!   
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      PE TIMETABLE School Attendance  

 

Class Attendance  

Well Done to 6MF for achieving our school attendance target of 97% 

and above for last week! 

 

 

 

Monday 23rd June               

Year 3                                    

Yr 4 to come to school in PE 

kits  for Sports Day  

                                                         

Tuesday 24th June 

Swimming for 4SH & 4TW 

4SH MUST be in school for 

8.25am 

                                      

Wednesday 25th June              

Year  4 

                                                       

Thursday 26th June 

Year 6  

                                                                

Friday  27th June 

Year 5 

Our school attendance last week was 94.7 %. 

Term dates 

  Autumn Term 2025    

Teacher Training Day   

Monday 1st September  

All pupils return on: 

Tuesday 2nd September 8.30am 

Article 31 -  rest, play, culture, arts  

Every child has the right to relax, 

play and take part in a wide range 

of cultural activities —  this is how 

we have enjoyed Article 31 during 

the last school year... 


